Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 2-2012

IMO

7324649

9252931

9211078

7628590

9387322

7702994

7518006

8324658

9243746

9313773

9375587

8410316

8815293

8513869

9052733

9360489

7533721

8705711

6903486

9014676

7622041

9555591

8417546

9071600

9188946

9361110

9123324

8817863

9150200

7400431

8221363

8703139

Name

ANDELIN

PRIDE

BLUE CREEK

CHRISTA KERSTIN

AVALON

BROTHERS START

DEEP DIVER |

FINGAL

FLINTERSUN

FOREST

ISKANDER

MOLO SUN

MONTASER M

ORIONIS

PEGASUS

SILVES

STORMAN ASIA

SYN MIZAR

TEVLA

WITTENBERGEN

ZEIN |

ADEN

ANKE-ANGELA

ATHENA A

BARIZO

BEAUMERIT

BF PHILIPP

BODYER

BUXSTAR

CEMENMAR CUATRO

DANAVIK

DOUWENT

Flag

VC
Gl
AG
DM
NL
LB
VC
cw
NL
NL
N
NO
GE
PA
LR
PT
PT
MT
CK
AG
PA
TR
Gl
LR
ES
NL
AG
TR
LR
ES
MH

GB

Inspection
Date

10-2-2012
13-2-2012
9-2-2012
20-1-2012
6-2-2012
15-2-2012
6-2-2012
9-2-2012
4-2-2012
15-2-2012
15-2-2012
12-2-2012
14-2-2012
18-1-2012
25-1-2012
27-1-2012
22-1-2012
17-2-2012
25-1-2012
15-2-2012
9-2-2012
20-2-2012
28-1-2012
15-2-2012
20-2-2012
6-2-2012
9-12-2011
20-12-2011
14-2-2012
14-2-2012
9-2-2012

15-2-2012

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of
Detention

4

5

19

15
38

13

29

65

52

Release

Date <36 Months>

14-2-2012
18-2-2012
16-2-2012
8-2-2012
12-2-2012
16-2-2012
12-2-2012
23-2-2012
10-2-2012
18-2-2012
22-2-2012
13-2-2012
29-2-2012
25-2-2012
7-2-2012
1-2-2012
20-2-2012
19-2-2012
2-2-2012
18-2-2012
21-2-2012
24-2-2012
4-2-2012
28-2-2012
25-2-2012
7-2-2012
12-2-2012
10-2-2012
15-2-2012
17-2-2012
10-2-2012
16-2-2012

Pagina 1van 2

Nr. of det

4

4



IMO Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Nr. of det

Date Detention Date <36 Months>
9183491 EEMSLIFT CHRISTIAAN NL 16-2-2012 3 19-2-2012 1
8814196 ELKED AG 24-2-2012 1 25-2-2012 1
8870786 EST RAND RU 24-1-2012 18 11-2-2012 1
7117503 HANNES PA 24-2-2012 1 25-2-2012 1
7522136 HUA AN LR 17-1-2012 27 13-2-2012 1
8603406 IOHANN MAHMASTAL RU 8-2-2012 2 10-2-2012 1
8701911 KOPALNIA BORYNIA MT 1-2-2012 8 9-2-2012 1
8307222 KRIKELO PA 6-2-2012 6 12-2-2012 1
9085481 LADY OLGA RU 15-2-2012 8 23-2-2012 1
9513634  LIBERTY AG 3-2-2012 4 7-2-2012 1
8920282 LISTRAUM NO 12-2-2012 2 14-2-2012 1
9080675 LYRIKA LT 12-2-2012 12 24-2-2012 1
8026282 MARION K AG 23-2-2012 2 25-2-2012 1
9218868 MONA PEGASUS PA 31-1-2012 4 4-2-2012 1
9493640 OCEAN DALIAN HK 31-1-2012 3 3-2-2012 1
7126358 OCEAN LION MD 7-2-2012 1 8-2-2012 1
9578359 ONEGO BURAN cy 7-2-2012 4 11-2-2012 1
9407201 ORIENTAL MARGUERITE PA 10-2-2012 1 11-2-2012 1
8511940 RAN AG 17-2-2012 5 22-2-2012 1
9508653 RENEA MT 30-1-2012 6 5-2-2012 1
9296236 ROSE ATLANTIC PA 6-2-2012 3 9-2-2012 1
4902945 SAURIA SL 8-2-2012 17 25-2-2012 1
8502470 SEA CARRIER VC 9-2-2012 5 14-2-2012 1
8906250 SEA HAWK BB 13-2-2012 1 14-2-2012 1
7726081 SEA HOPE KM 23-2-2012 6 29-2-2012 1
9536181 SEA STAR KM 30-1-2012 29 28-2-2012 1
8302791 SYMPHORINE LU 1-2-2012 2 3-2-2012 1
8411566 TERA AG 15-2-2012 4 19-2-2012 1
8405933 TERRY SIETE PA 14-2-2012 4 18-2-2012 1
9057288  VASILIY SHUKSHIN MT 12-2-2012 4 16-2-2012 1
9141637 VOLKERS AG 14-2-2012 2 16-2-2012 1

63
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

Released from detention this month: 2 -2012 on Portstate Control
IMO Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Nr. of det
Date Detention Date <36 Months>
7324649 ANDELIN VC 10-2-2012 4 14-2-2012 4
9252931 PRIDE Gl 13-2-2012 5 18-2-2012 4
7628590 CHRISTA KERSTIN DM 20-1-2012 19 8-2-2012 3
9211078 BLUE CREEK AG 9-2-2012 7 16-2-2012 3
6903486 TEVLA CK 25-1-2012 8 2-2-2012 2
7518006 DEEP DIVER | VC 6-2-2012 6 12-2-2012 2
7533721 STORMAN ASIA PT 22-1-2012 29 20-2-2012 2
7622041 ZEIN| PA 9-2-2012 12 21-2-2012 2
7702994 BROTHERS START LB 15-2-2012 1 16-2-2012 2
8324658 FINGAL CW 9-2-2012 14 23-2-2012 2
8410316 MOLO SUN NO 12-2-2012 1 13-2-2012 2
8513869 ORIONIS PA 18-1-2012 38 25-2-2012 2
8705711 SYN MIZAR MT 17-2-2012 2 19-2-2012 2
8815293 MONTASER M GE 14-2-2012 15 29-2-2012 2
9014676 WITTENBERGEN AG 15-2-2012 3 18-2-2012 2
9052733 PEGASUS LR 25-1-2012 13 7-2-2012 2
9243746  FLINTERSUN NL 4-2-2012 6 10-2-2012 2
9313773 FOREST NL 15-2-2012 3 18-2-2012 2
9360489  SILVES PT 27-1-2012 5 1-2-2012 2
9375587 ISKANDER TN 15-2-2012 7 22-2-2012 2
9387322 AVALON NL 6-2-2012 6 12-2-2012 2
4902945 SAURIA SL 8-2-2012 17 25-2-2012 1
7117503 HANNES PA 24-2-2012 1 25-2-2012 1
7126358 OCEAN LION MD 7-2-2012 1 8-2-2012 1
7400431 CEMENMAR CUATRO ES 14-2-2012 3 17-2-2012 1
7522136 HUA AN LR 17-1-2012 27 13-2-2012 1
7726081 SEA HOPE KM 23-2-2012 6 29-2-2012 1
8026282 MARION K AG 23-2-2012 2 25-2-2012 1
8221363 DANAVIK MH 9-2-2012 1 10-2-2012 1
8302791 SYMPHORINE LU 1-2-2012 2 3-2-2012 1
8307222 KRIKELO PA 6-2-2012 6 12-2-2012 1
8405933 TERRY SIETE PA 14-2-2012 4 18-2-2012 1

For current detentions look at: www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/... Pagina 1 van 2



IMO Name Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Nr. of det

Date Detention Date <36 Months>
8411566 TERA AG 15-2-2012 4 19-2-2012 1
8417546 ANKE-ANGELA Gl 28-1-2012 7 4-2-2012 1
8502470 SEA CARRIER VC 9-2-2012 5 14-2-2012 1
8511940 RAN AG 17-2-2012 5 22-2-2012 1
8603406 |IOHANN MAHMASTAL RU 8-2-2012 2 10-2-2012 1
8701911 KOPALNIA BORYNIA MT 1-2-2012 8 9-2-2012 1
8703139 DOUWENT GB 15-2-2012 1 16-2-2012 1
8814196 ELKED AG 24-2-2012 1 25-2-2012 1
8817863 BODYER TR 20-12-2011 52 10-2-2012 1
8870786 EST RAND RU 24-1-2012 18 11-2-2012 1
8906250 SEA HAWK BB 13-2-2012 1 14-2-2012 1
8920282 LISTRAUM NO 12-2-2012 2 14-2-2012 1
9057288  VASILIY SHUKSHIN MT 12-2-2012 4 16-2-2012 1
9071600 ATHENA A LR 15-2-2012 13 28-2-2012 1
9080675 LYRIKA LT 12-2-2012 12 24-2-2012 1
9085481 LADY OLGA RU 15-2-2012 8 23-2-2012 1
9123324  BF PHILIPP AG 9-12-2011 65 12-2-2012 1
9141637 VOLKERS AG 14-2-2012 2 16-2-2012 1
9150200 BUXSTAR LR 14-2-2012 1 15-2-2012 1
9183491 EEMSLIFT CHRISTIAAN NL 16-2-2012 3 19-2-2012 1
9188946 BARIZO ES 20-2-2012 5 25-2-2012 1
9218868 MONA PEGASUS PA 31-1-2012 4 4-2-2012 1
9296236 ROSE ATLANTIC PA 6-2-2012 3 9-2-2012 1
9361110 BEAUMERIT NL 6-2-2012 1 7-2-2012 1
9407201 ORIENTAL MARGUERITE PA 10-2-2012 1 11-2-2012 1
9493640 OCEAN DALIAN HK 31-1-2012 3 3-2-2012 1
9508653 RENE A MT 30-1-2012 6 5-2-2012 1
9513634  LIBERTY AG 3-2-2012 4 7-2-2012 1
9536181 SEASTAR KM 30-1-2012 29 28-2-2012 1
9555591 ADEN TR 20-2-2012 4 24-2-2012 1
9578359 ONEGO BURAN cy 7-2-2012 4 11-2-2012 1
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Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 2 - 2012

IMO : 9252931 Company Briese Schiffahrts GmbH &amp; Co, , ,
Name: PRIDE Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 General cargo/multipurp  Gibraltar (GB) 2061 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Antwerp 2012-2-18 5 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-7-2010 30-6-2012 Germany 30-9-2011
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 8-8-2007 30-6-2012 Germany 30-9-2011
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Charts no Rectified
Voyage or passage plan no Rectified
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) yes Rectified
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 63 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period : 2

- 2012

Hiba Shipping Co, , ,

7 7 )

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

IMO : 7324649 Company
Name: ANDELIN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 4

Port of detention

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Saint Vincent and the
Grenadines

Date of release

Keeldate
1972

Gross tonnage
3527

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Koper 2012-2-14 4  day(s) 14
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 6-9-2011 3-8-2016
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-4-2011 11-4-2013
Load Line 5-12-2008 11-4-2013 Turkey 12-3-2011

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals
ISM

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion
Bulkhead -corrosion

Doors

Manholes/flush scuttles
Ventilation (Machinery spaces)

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period : 2

- 2012

IMO :9211078 Company Drax| Schiffahrts GmbH &amp; Co KG, , ,
Name: BLUE CREEK Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2858 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rendsburg 2012-2-16 7 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 9-2-2012  20-4-2012
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-5-2010 30-4-2015 Netherlands 21-7-2011
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 3-5-2010  30-4-2015 Netherlands 20-7-2011

Deficiencies reason for detention
Auxiliary engine

ISM
Overloading

Fire pumps and its pipes
Heating
Steam pipes and pressure pipes

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2012

IMO : 7628590
Name: CHRISTA KERSTIN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Christa Kerstin GmbH &amp; Co KG, , ,

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )y

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Dominica 1768 1977

Auxiliary engine
Bilge pumping arrangements
ISM

Port of detention Date of release
Pasajes 2012-2-8

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
19 day(s) 19

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
29-11-2011 28-4-2012
23-2-2011 22-3-2014

RO related Action taken

yes To be rectified at agreed repair port
yes To be rectified at agreed repair port
yes To be rectified within 3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 4 of 63
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9387322
Name: AVALON

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

2

- 2012

van Lent Rederij, , ,

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer Hartel Shipping &amp; Chartering BV , Goldhoekweg 14 , Am Oostvoout 3233, NL
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2545 2007

ISM

Port of detention Date of release

Cardiff

2012-2-12

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

6 day(s)

Issued

17-9-2010
17-9-2010
27-1-2010

24
Expiry Last Survey Date
15-4-2014 Belgium 14-6-2011
15-4-2014 Belgium 14-6-2011
11-1-2015

RO related Action taken

no

To be rectified within 3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period : 2

- 2012

IMO : 9375587 Company Africa Marine Co, , ,
Name: ISKANDER Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Tunisia 1972 2005
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
La Spezia 2012-2-22 7 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-10-2011 8-1-2016
Safety Management Certificate 7-4-2011 7-7-2011
Bureau Veritas Load Line 19-3-2011  8-1-2016 Tunisia 3-1-2012

Deficiencies reason for detention

Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert.
ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Emergency towing arrangements and procedures
Fire detection and alarm system

Fire-dampers

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm
Means of escape

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

As per agreed Flag exemption

To be rectified within 3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 63
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9360489
Name: SILVES

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2012

Company NAVEIRO, , ,

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Portugal 2956 2006

ISM
Other safety in general

Date of release
2012-2-1

Port of detention

Livorno

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
5 day(s) 9

Issued Expiry Last Survey
16-10-2008 15-10-2013 Spain
16-10-2008 15-10-2013 Spain

6-5-2009  31-3-2014 Portugal

RO related Action taken
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified

Date

23-9-2011

23-9-2011
5-2-2010

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9313773
Name: FOREST

Company

2

- 2012

ForestWave Navigation BV, , ,

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer Vertom Scheepvaart, ., ., NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2999 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Tarragona 2012-2-18 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 6-1-2011  14-9-2014 ltaly 27-9-2011
Bureau Veritas Load Line 6-1-2011  14-9-2014 Italy 27-9-2011
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 6-7-2011  27-6-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
On board training and instructions no Rectified
Records of rest no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 8 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2012

IMO : 9243746 Company Flinter Management BV, , ,
Name: FLINTERSUN Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 6577 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sorel 2012-2-10 6 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 21-4-2011 12-3-2012
Bureau Veritas Load Line 21-4-2011 12-3-2012
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 21-4-2011 15-6-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
Auxiliary engine no Rectified
Oil filtering equipment no Rectified
Sewage treatment plant no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
ISM no Flag state consulted

Page 9 of 63

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period : 2

- 2012

IMO : 9052733 Company Tristar Management Ltd, , ,
Name: PEGASUS Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Liberia 17630 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Falmouth 2012-2-7 13 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 14-12-2011 25-2-2013
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-3-2011 31-3-2013 Thailand 17-3-2011
Bureau Veritas Load Line 11-3-2008 31-3-2013 Thailand 17-3-2011

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for rescue boats
ISM

Fire drills

Fire-dampers

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9014676
Name: WITTENBERGEN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Minimum Safe Manning Document

Company

2

- 2012

Wessels Reederei GmbH & Co KG, , ,

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2381 1991

Port of detention Date of release

Torrevieja

2012-2-18

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 5
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
11-11-2009 31-1-2012 ltaly 12-1-2012

12-1-2012 31-1-2017
1-12-2011 16-11-2016

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 63
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2012

IMO : 8815293 Company Lulu Shipping Co SA, , ,
Name: MONTASER M Classification society Maritime Lloyd -Georgia
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Georgia 2749 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Venice 2012-2-29 15 day(s) 28
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Maritime Lloyd -Georgia Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-1-2012 15-6-2012
Maritime Lloyd -Georgia Load Line 16-1-2012 15-6-2012
Maritime Lloyd -Georgia Safety Management Certificate 16-1-2012 15-6-2012

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals
Charts
Nautical publications

Immersion suits

Maintenance and inspections

International ship security certificate
Certificate for rating for watchkeeping

ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Fire pumps and its pipes

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces
Sanitary Facilities

Cleanliness

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2012

IMO : 8705711 Company Synergas Srl, , ,
Name: SYN MIZAR Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer GASMARE SYNERGY Srl, Via Varese, 25G, Saronno (VARESE) , IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Gas carrier Malta 4066 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Augusta 2012-2-19 2 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-2-2010 31-10-2014 Italy 6-10-2011
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 11-2-2010 31-10-2014 Italy 6-10-2011
Registro Italiano Navale Safety Management Certificate 27-7-2010 18-7-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Launching arrangements for survival craft no Rectified
Other (machinery) no Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 13 of 63 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 8513869
Name: ORIONIS

Company

Charterer

- 2012

Fairport Shipping Ltd , Kondili Street 17A, 16675 Glyfada. , Athens, Greece

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

7 7

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2

Refrigerated cargo

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage Keeldate
3264 1985

Port of detention

Las Palmas

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Other (machinery)

ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Facilities for reception of marine safety inform.
Medical Equipment

Provisions quantity

Cleanliness of engine room

Fitness for duty - work and rest hours

Date of release
2012-2-25

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

38 day(s) 18

Issued Expiry Last Survey
28-11-2011 27-4-2012

22-5-2009 14-1-2014 South Africa

28-11-2011 27-4-2012

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date

18-5-2011

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2012

IMO : 8410316 Company Knutsen Management AS, , ,
Name: MOLO SUN Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Norway 1476 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Gdynia 2012-2-13 1 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Load Line 4-10-2010 30-6-2015 Norway 28-9-2011
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 14-5-2009  3-3-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no Rectified
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no Rectified
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 8324658
Name: FINGAL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention
International ship security certificate
ISM

Fire detection and alarm system

Machinery controls alarm

- 2012

Company Lee Shipping Co Ltd, , ,
Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer

7 7

Type Flag
General cargo/multipurp

Gross tonnage
1409

Keeldate
1982

Date of release
2012-2-23

Port of detention

Antwerp

Certificate
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

14 day(s) 12
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
24-11-2009 30-6-2014 Ireland 3-9-2011

12-7-2010

24-2-2015

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2012

IMO : 7702994
Name: BROTHERS START

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation
Turkish Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Steering gear

Company Abourjeily Ship Management, , ,
Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer IMERYS SERAMIC HAMMADELERISAN , A.S. BOSTANCI YOLU ALPTEKIN SOKAK No2 , ISTANBUL
,TR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Lebanon 1951 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Kos 2012-2-16 1 day(s) 4
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 30-9-2010 10-6-2012 Lebanon 18-7-2011

RO related Action taken
no To be rectified at agreed repair port

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2012

Arab Ship Management Ltd, , ,

7 7

Classification society International Register of Shipping

IMO : 7622041 Company
Name: ZEIN |

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Keeldate
1977

Gross tonnage
15608

Port of detention

Setubal

Recognised Organisation

International Register of Shipping

Panama Maritime Documentation Services

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for survival craft
Launching arrangements for survival craft
Propulsion main engine

Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine

Auxiliary engine

Sewage treatment plant

ISM

Steering gear

Doors

Fire pumps and its pipes

Ventilation (Accommodation)

Winches & capstans

Date of release
2012-2-21

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

12 day(s) 29

Issued Expiry Last Survey
7-8-2009 1-5-2014 Lebanon

16-12-2009 28-8-2014

RO related Action taken

no To be rectified within 14 days
no Temporary repair carried out
no To be rectified within 14 days
no Temporary repair carried out
no As in the agreed class condition
no Temporary repair carried out
no Rectified

no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

Date
6-4-2011

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2012

IMO : 7533721 Company S Marco Shipping Srl, , ,
Name: STORMAN ASIA Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Heavy load Portugal 3032 1976

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

La Spezia 2012-2-20 29 day(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-3-2009 3-3-2012 Italy 1-7-2011
Bureau Veritas Load Line 23-7-2009  3-3-2012 Italy 1-7-2011
Registro Italiano Navale Safety Management Certificate 27-5-2010  3-3-2012

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts
Nautical publications

Stowage and provision of liferafts

Embarkation arrangement survival craft

Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Emergency towing arrangements and procedures
Satellite EPIRB 406 MHz/1.6GHz

SART/AIS-SART

Means of escape

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified at agreed repair port

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7518006
Name: DEEP DIVER |

Charterer

Company

- 2012

Seacore, , ,

7 7

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2

Port of detention

Other special activities

Flag

Saint Vincent and the
Grenadines

Date of release

Gross tonnage

772

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1975

Total of deficiencies

Southampton 2012-2-12 6  day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-6-2011  3-5-2012
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 6-9-2010 17-5-2012 France 4-5-2011

Deficiencies reason for detention

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment
Safe means of access
Cleanliness of engine room

RO related Action taken

no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2012

IMO : 6903486 Company Tevla A/S, , ,
Name: TEVLA Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 396 1968
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Oslo 2012-2-2 8 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
Insulation wetted through (oil) no Rectified
Cargo & other hatchways no Rectified
Fire prevention structural integrity no Rectified
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2012

IMO : 9578359 Company Mastermind Shipmanagement Ltd, , ,
Name: ONEGO BURAN Classification society China Classification Society
Charterer Onego Shipping , unknown , unknown , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cyprus 5338 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Baie Comeau 2012-2-11 4  day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-9-2010 28-7-2015 United States 19-9-2011
Load Line 27-9-2010 15-7-2015 United States 19-9-2011
Safety Management Certificate 8-3-2011 8-2-2013
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances no Rectified
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified
Provisions quantity no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2012

IMO : 9555591 Company Selay Denizcilik Sanayi, , ,

Name: ADEN Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Turkey 1372 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2012-2-24 4  day(s) 11

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Bureau Veritas Load Line

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Inflatable liferafts

Stability/strength/loading information and instruments
Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

7-12-2011 25-11-2016
25-11-2011 25-2-2012

29-11-2011 2

RO related
no
no
yes
no

8-5-2012

Action taken

As per agreed Flag exemption
Rectified

Rectified

Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2012

IMO : 9536181 Company MGK-Transforward, , ,
Name: SEA STAR Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2981 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Venice 2012-2-28 29 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 4-9-2009  27-8-2014 Ukraine 17-1-2012

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts

Lifeboats

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

ISM

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

10-8-2011 25-5-2014
10-8-2011 25-5-2014

RO related Action taken

no
yes
no
no
no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 24 of 63

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01



Released from detention - period: 2 - 2012

IMO : 9513634 Company Schepers Bereederung GmbH , , ,
Name: LIBERTY Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer A.C. oerssleffs eftf. a/S , kongevejen 340, Holte , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 7138 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Las Palmas 2012-2-7 4  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-5-2011 18-1-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 4-9-2011  19-7-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 9-9-2011  19-7-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no Rectified
ISM no Rectified
Electrical no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2012

IMO : 9508653
Name: RENE A

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Hesse GmbH , , ,

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Malta 3556 2008

Propulsion main engine
Other safety in general

Port of detention Date of release
Huelva 2012-2-5

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
6 day(s) 5

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
27-9-2011  8-2-2016
23-12-2011 22-5-2012
12-1-2012 11-6-2012

RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2012

IMO : 9493640
Name: OCEAN DALIAN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Fleet Management Ltd-HKG, , ,
Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer FLEET MANAGAMENT , HONG KONG , HONG KONG, CN
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Hong Kong, China 41073 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Barcelona 2012-2-3 3 day(s) 9
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-10-2011 27-3-2012
Load Line 28-10-2011 27-3-2012
Safety Management Certificate 28-10-2011 27-3-2012

RO related Action taken

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no Rectified
Other (MARPOL Annex 1) no Rectified
Page 27 of 63 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.01
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9407201
Name: ORIENTAL
MARGUERITE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

2

- 2012

Dongkuk Marine Co Ltd, , ,

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer

Type

Chemical tanker

Port of detention

Algeciras

Sarromah Shipping, - n.a. -, Rotterdam , NL

Flag
Panama

Date of release
2012-2-11

Keeldate
8260 2007

Gross tonnage

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
1 day(s) 3

Retention of oil on board

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate

Load Line

Issued Expiry
16-12-2008 11-6-2013
28-2-2008 14-1-2013 Netherlands

Last Survey Date

.0-12-2010

RO related Action taken
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2012

IMO : 9361110
Name: BEAUMERIT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Minimum Safe Manning Document

Company Unisea Shipping BV, , ,

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer )y

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2993 2004

Port of detention Date of release
Burgas 2012-2-7

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
1  day(s) 2

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
21-12-2011 21-6-2012
11-11-2011 3-7-2013
11-11-2011 3-7-2013

RO related Action taken
no As per agreed Flag exemption
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9296236
Name: ROSE ATLANTIC

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2012

Leo Ship Management Inc, , ,

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Sulphur oxides
ISM

Charterer Kline Bulk Shipping UK Ltd. , 62 Threadneedle Street, London, EC2R 8HP, GB

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Panama 38871 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Amsterdam 2012-2-9 3 day(s) 4
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-9-2010 25-7-2015 Japan 28-6-2011
Load Line 30-9-2010 25-7-2015 Japan 28-6-2011

Safety Management Certificate

13-4-2011  3-3-2016

RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9218868
Name: MONA PEGASUS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2012

Toyo Sangyo Co Ltd, , ,

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Quality of fuel oil

Charterer THYSSEN , UNK, DUISBURG, DE

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Panama 87363 2000

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2012-2-4 4  day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-12-2010 13-12-2015 Japan 4-11-2011
Load Line 9-12-2010 13-12-2015 Japan 4-11-2011

Safety Management Certificate

26-5-2011 31-5-2016

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2012

IMO : 9188946 Company Murueta Naviera SA, , ,
Name: BARIZO Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Spain 2999 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ipswich 2012-2-25 5 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety 27-10-2011 25-8-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9183491
Name: EEMSLIFT CHRISTIAAN

Company

Charterer

- 2012

Kornet &amp; Zonen BV, , ,
Classification society Bureau Veritas
AMASUS , N/A, N/A, NL

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Netherlands

Gross tonnage Keeldate
3862 1997

Port of detention
Castellon de la Plana

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Fire safety operational booklet

QOil filtering equipment

ISM

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire control plan

Cleanliness of engine room

Date of release
2012-2-19

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 14

Issued Expiry Last Survey
29-4-2009 31-12-2013 Bulgaria
29-4-2009 31-12-2013 Bulgaria

15-4-2009 18-12-2013 Bulgaria

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
yes To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date

2-12-2011
2-12-2011
3-12-2011

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 9150200
Name: BUXSTAR

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2012

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

NSB Niederelbe Schiffahrtsges, , ,

Charterer )y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Liberia 40465 1997

UMS - alarms

Date of release
2012-2-15

Port of detention
Le Havre (GPM)

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

1  day(s) 7

Issued Expiry Last Survey
11-2-2012 10-7-2012

11-2-2012 10-7-2012

11-2-2012 10-8-2012

RO related Action taken
no As in the agreed class condition

Date

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9141637
Name: VOLKERS

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Minimum Safe Manning Document

Records of rest
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours

Company

2

- 2012

Baum/Nordenhamer/Norba, , ,

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 4115 1996

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Sevilla 2012-2-16 2 day(s) 10
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 16-7-2011 28-8-2016
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-5-2010 31-3-2013 Malta 26-7-2011
Load Line 18-3-2008 31-3-2013 Malta 26-7-2011

RO related Action taken

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9123324
Name: BF PHILIPP

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

2

- 2012

BF Shipmanagement GmbH & Co KG, , ,

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Antigua and Barbuda 4986 1994

Propulsion main engine
Machinery controls alarm

Port of detention

Naples

Certificate

Date of release
2012-2-12

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
65 day(s) 3

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
14-10-2011 30-4-2016
14-10-2011 30-4-2016

RO related Action taken
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2012

IMO : 9085481 Company Wijnne &amp; Barends Russia, , ,
Name: LADY OLGA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 2561 1993

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Bremen 2012-2-23 8 dayl(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-7-2010 30-6-2014 Poland 28-7-2011
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 28-7-2010 30-6-2014 Poland 28-7-2011
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 14-9-2011 27-7-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention
Compass correction log

Charts

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

ISM

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Fire alarm

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2012

IMO : 9080675
Name: LYRIKA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company Baltnautic Shipping Ltd, , ,

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Lithuania 1909 1993

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Cuxhaven 2012-2-24 12 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 9-2-2012  11-8-2012

Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-3-2009  22-2-2014 Lithuania 22-2-2011
Bureau Veritas Load Line 3-3-2009  22-2-2014 Lithuania 22-2-2011
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Fire detection and alarm system no Rectified
Fitness for duty - work and rest hours no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9071600
Name: ATHENA A

Charterer

Company

- 2012

Columbia Shipmanagement Ltd, , ,

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Harvester Shipmanagement Ltd., , , CY

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Bulk carrier

Flag
Liberia

Gross tonnage Keeldate
37629 1993

Port of detention

Vancouver

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention
Auxiliary engine

Bilge pumping arrangements
Other (machinery)

Hull - cracking

Decks - cracking

Date of release
2012-2-28

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
13 day(s) 16

Issued Expiry Last Survey
19-1-2012 18-7-2012
17-1-2012 21-1-2014

15-6-2010 21-1-2014 China

RO related Action taken

yes Rectified
yes Rectified
no Rectified
yes Rectified
yes Rectified

Date

17-1-2012

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2012

IMO : 9057288 Company INOKNV, , ,
Name: VASILIY SHUKSHIN Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 2506 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Southampton 2012-2-16 4  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-1-2011 21-8-2015 Netherlands 1-11-2011
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 21-1-2011 21-8-2015 Netherlands 1-11-2011
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-8-2011 24-9-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Monitoring of voyage or passage plan no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 8920282
Name: LISTRAUM

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Det Norske Veritas
Det Norske Veritas

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2012

Company Utkilen AS, , ,

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

Charterer Down Europe GmbH, , , DE
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Norway 3998 1990

Overloading

Date of release
2012-2-14

Port of detention
Brunsbuttel

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
2 day(s) 3

Issued Expiry Last Survey
5-11-2010 30-11-2015 Germany
5-11-2010 30-11-2015 Germany

6-6-2007 11-4-2012 Norway

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Date

11-2-2012
11-2-2012
13-3-2010
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 8906250
Name: SEA HAWK

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2012

Torbulk Ltd, , ,

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer Gillie &amp; Blair , 178 New Bridge St, Newcastle , GB
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Barbados 1959 1989

ISM

Port of detention Date of release

Avonmouth

2012-2-14

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
1  day(s) 8

Issued Expiry Last Survey

15-1-2010 30-12-2014 United Kingdom
15-1-2010 30-12-2014 United Kingdom
24-7-2007  3-4-2012 United Kingdom

RO related Action taken
no To be rectified before departure

Date

30-3-2011
30-3-2011
20-4-2011
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2012

IMO : 8870786 Company NORTHERN DREDGING COMPANY LTD., Saint Petersburg, , Russian Federation
Name: EST RAND Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Cut dredger Russian Federation 419 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Lethma 2012-2-11 18 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-12-2011 21-6-2014
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 14-12-2011 21-6-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no Rectified
International Air Pollution Cert. no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2012

IMO : 8817863 Company Boduroglu Gemi Isletmesi, , ,
Name: BODYER Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer BORUSAN MANNESMANN BORU , SAVAYI VE JIGARES A.S., INSTANBUL, TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 3936 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Kalilimenes 2012-2-10 52 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-11-2011 13-8-2013
Turkish Lloyd Load Line 25-11-2011 22-2-2012
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 11-2-2011  9-2-2016 Turkey 2-12-2011
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Charts no To be rectified at agreed repair port
Navigation bridge visibility no To be rectified at agreed repair port
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no To be rectified at agreed repair port
Auxiliary engine no To be rectified at agreed repair port
Decks - corrosion no To be rectified at agreed repair port
Muster list no To be rectified at agreed repair port
Fire-dampers no To be rectified at agreed repair port
Electrical devices no To be rectified at agreed repair port
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2012

IMO : 8814196 Company Drabert Schiffahrtsges mbH, , ,
Name: ELKED Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer LSG Lubecker Schiffahrtsgesellschaft mbH , An der Untertrave 25, 23552, Lubeck , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1307 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Brunsbuttel 2012-2-25 1  day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 10-11-2008 31-12-2013 Germany 2-11-2011
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 18-1-2010 30-11-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments no Rectified
Overloading no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 8703139
Name: DOUWENT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2012

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

D&amp;H Freight Management Ltd, , ,

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  United Kingdom 1311 1987

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.

ISM

Fire detection and alarm system
UMS - alarms

Port of detention Date of release

Rotterdam 2012-2-16

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate

Load Line

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

1 day(s) 10

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
3-2-2011 29-12-2015

4-9-2007 30-11-2012 United Kingdom 10-2-2011

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2012

IMO : 8701911 Company Polska Zegluga Morska PP, , ,
Name: KOPALNIA BORYNIA Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 8893 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2012-2-9 8 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-3-2010 22-12-2014 United States 8-11-2011

Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Steering gear

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm
Fire control plan

Fire control plan

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

30-3-2010 22-12-2014
30-12-2008 20-5-2013

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Flag state consulted
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2012

IMO : 8603406
Name: IOHANN MAHMASTAL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Northern Shipping Co, , ,

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer Joint Stock Northern Shipping Co, 36 severny dufray , ARTHANGELSK , RU

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 6395 1989

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Dunkerque (GPM) 2012-2-10 2 day(s) 5
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 30-12-2010 31-8-2015 Russian Federation 12-8-2011
Safety Management Certificate 4-9-2007  26-9-2012 Russian Federation 21-7-2010

RO related Action taken

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2012

IMO : 8511940 Company Aguarius Shipmanagement Co, , ,
Name: RAN Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1943 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Brunsbuttel 2012-2-22 5 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-7-2011 30-6-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 27-7-2011 30-6-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 10-4-2007  8-4-2012 Germany 11-3-2010
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Overloading no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8502470
Name: SEA CARRIER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Company

2

- 2012

Brouns Maritime Ltd, , ,

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 5974 1984

Port of detention

Grenadines

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Dunkerque (GPM) 2012-2-14 5 day(s) 12
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 18-11-2010 10-10-2015
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-6-2011 23-3-2015
Load Line 29-6-2011  23-3-2015

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8417546
Name: ANKE-ANGELA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

2

- 2012

Klaus-Dieter Oelze Schiffahrts, , ,

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer Ekoship, Kullinggade 31, 5700 Svendborg , DK
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Gibraltar (GB) 1547 1984

Echo sounder
Bridge operation
ISM

Port of detention

Rostock

Certificate

Date of release
2012-2-4

Safety Management Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
7 day(s) 3

Issued Expiry Last Survey
29-4-2010 12-6-2012

28-1-2012  5-2-2012

30-3-2010 30-11-2014 Germany

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months

Date

10-1-2011
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 8411566
Name: TERA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2012

Atrica-Marine Ltd, , ,

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1861 1984

ISM

Port of detention Date of release

Southampton

2012-2-19

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 19

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
16-3-2010 23-1-2015 Latvia 22-1-2011
16-3-2010 23-1-2015

5-9-2008 22-7-2013 Sweden 22-7-2011

RO related Action taken
no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2012

IMO : 8405933 Company PM Shipping International SA, , ,
Name: TERRY SIETE Classification society Other
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 3120 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rijeka 2012-2-18 4  day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Maritime Documentation Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-2-2010 29-10-2014 Senegal 5-1-2012
Panama Maritime Documentation Services Load Line 23-2-2010 29-10-2014 Senegal 5-1-2012
Panama Maritime Documentation Services Safety Management Certificate 16-2-2009 11-12-2013 Portugal 8-12-2011
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Oil filtering equipment no Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2012

IMO : 8307222 Company Andrico Maritime Co SA, , ,
Name: KRIKELO Classification society
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 23207 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Puerto Real 2012-2-12 6  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-9-2010 30-4-2015 Greece 9-2-2011
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 29-9-2010 30-4-2015 Greece 9-2-2011
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-8-2009 26-8-2014 Greece 27-9-2011

Deficiencies reason for detention
Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion
Fixed fire extinguishing installation

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no As in the agreed class condition
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2012

IMO : 8302791 Company EuroShip Services Ltd, , ,
Name: SYMPHORINE Classification society Det Norske Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Luxembourg 10030 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Grays 2012-2-3 2 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 20-1-2012 13-5-2014
Det Norske Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-6-2008  30-4-2013 Belgium 31-3-2010
Det Norske Veritas Load Line 9-6-2008  30-4-2013 Belgium 31-3-2011
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Operation of machinery no Rectified
QOil filtering equipment no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 8221363
Name: DANAVIK

Company

Charterer

- 2012

SMT Eureka Cement, , ,

Classification society Bureau Veritas

7 7

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Other special activities

Flag
Marshall Islands

Gross tonnage Keeldate
3615 1982

Port of detention

Aabenraa

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition

Embarkation arrangement survival craft
Fire fighting equipment and appliances
International shore-connection

Medical Equipment

Cleanliness

Date of release
2012-2-10

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

1  day(s) 18

Issued Expiry Last Survey
3-1-2012  1-12-2015

13-1-2011 1-12-2015 Denmark
10-3-2011 23-2-2016

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date

3-1-2012
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2012

IMO : 8026282 Company Konig Reederei GmbH , , ,
Name: MARION K Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1127 1981

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Dunkerque (GPM) 2012-2-25 2 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 4-12-2009 11-11-2014 Germany 8-9-2010
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-8-2011  5-9-2016
Lloyd's Register Load Line 26-8-2011  5-9-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention

Charts
Nautical publications

RO related Action taken

no

no

Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2

- 2012

MGK-Transforward, , ,

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

MARMEDSA , Avda interior S/N, 12100 Grao Castell&oacute;n , ES

IMO : 7726081 Company
Name: SEA HOPE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Comoros

Keeldate
1978

Gross tonnage
2610

Port of detention
Castellon de la Plana

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Deficiencies reason for detention
Automatic Identification System (AIS)

Rescue boats

Propulsion main engine

Auxiliary engine

Retention of oil on board

Oil and oily mixtures from machinery spaces
ISM

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Emergency fire pump and its pipes
INMARSAT ship earth station

Reserve source of energy

Cargo Securing Manual

Fire detection and alarm system

Fire pumps and its pipes

Fire alarm

Date of release
2012-2-29

Certificate
Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

6 day(s) 29

Issued Expiry Last Survey
20-6-2011 12-6-2016
19-10-2010 29-1-2015 Ukraine

19-10-2010 29-1-2015 Ukraine

RO related Action taken

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no To be rectified within 3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date

12-4-2011
12-4-2011
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2012

Anchoring devices no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
IMO : 7522136 Company Shanghai Salvage Co, , ,
Name: HUA AN Classification society China Classification Society
Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Liberia 2057 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Setubal 2012-2-13 27 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
China Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-8-2011 1-7-2016
China Classification Society Load Line 29-6-2011  1-7-2016
China Classification Society Safety Management Certificate 24-1-2008 17-2-2013 China 4-10-2010
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
Lifeboat inventory no Rectified
Launching arrangements for survival craft no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within 3 months
Decks - corrosion no Rectified
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no Rectified
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2012

IMO : 7400431 Company CEMEX Espana SA, , ,

Name: CEMENMAR CUATRO Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Other special activities Spain 3375 1974
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
La Spezia 2012-2-17 3 day(s) 8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey

Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Embarkation arrangement survival craft

ISM

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces
Means of escape

15-12-2011 28-2-2016
15-12-2011 28-2-2016
31-1-2011 21-1-2016

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no

Rectified
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified
Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2

IMO : 7126358
Name: OCEAN LION

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping
Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2012

Company Trimex Maritime Ltd, , ,

Classification society Maritime Bureau of Shipping

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 872 1970

Auxiliary engine

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

MF/HF Radio installation
MF/HF Radio installation
VHF radio installation

Date of release
2012-2-8

Port of detention
Cartagena

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

1 day(s) 34

Issued Expiry Last Survey
1-7-2011 9-2-2016
1-7-2011 9-2-2016

11-10-2011 14-6-2016

RO related Action taken

no
no
no
no
no

no

Rectified

Rectified

As in the agreed class condition
Temporary substitution
Rectified

Rectified
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Released from detention - period : 2

- 2012

IMO : 7117503 Company Arabella Enterprises Corp, , ,
Name: HANNES Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2397 1971
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Faro 2012-2-25 1 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-7-2010 31-5-2015 Spain 27-9-2011
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 14-7-2010 31-5-2015 Germany 27-9-2011

Overseas Marine Certification Service, Inc.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM)
ISM
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

MF/HF Radio installation

Safety Management Certificate

17-10-2011 24-5-2016

RO related Action taken

yes
yes
yes
no
no

To be rectified within 14 days
Temporary repair carried out
To be rectified within 3 months
Rectified

Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 2 - 2012

IMO : 4902945 Company ALLANTONE SUPPLIES, YORK HOUSE 2, YORK ROAD SUFFOLK , FELIXSTOWE , United Kingdom
Name: SAURIA Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Sierra Leone 362 1968
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Harwich 2012-2-25 17 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Load Line 5-1-2012 4-4-2012
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken
International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no Rectified
Satellite EPIRB 406 MHz/1.6GHz no Rectified

Total number of detentions: 63
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